502989177 09/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3035776 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS A. DELANEY	03/23/1995
SAUL MIODOWNIK	06/16/1995
KEITH RANIERE	05/12/1995
STEVEN DANZIG	05/10/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	SOUTH 6322 GAISER COURT
City:	SPOKANE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99223

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7844041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-220-1850

Email: CTUMINELLO@IPLAWUSA.COM **Correspondent Name:** SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS LLP

Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RANI.3913US7-NY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARLEN L. OLSEN
SIGNATURE:	/ARLEN L. OLSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=3913_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=3913_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 502989177 REEL: 033805 FRAME: 0259

source=3913_Assignment_signed#page3.tif source=3913_Assignment_signed#page4.tif source=3913_Assignment_signed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033805 FRAME: 0260

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas A. Delaney, Saul Miodownik, Keith Raniere and Steven Danzig have invented a certain improvement in INTELLIGENT SWITCHING SYSTEM FOR VOICE AND DATA described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/390,396, filed February 16, 1995.

WHEREAS, Global Technologies, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, and having a usual place of business at South 6322 Gaiser Court, Spokane, Washington 99223 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Latters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

PATENT REEL: 033805 FRAME: 0261 but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor: Manage A. Delaney

State/Commonwealth

of New York

County of Brons

Then personally appeared before me the above-named

Thomas A. Delaney and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this Bord day of March 1995.

(SEAL)

My Commission expires / ____/__

REEL: 033805 FRAME: 0262

State/Commonwealth	
of New York	
County of Bronx	***************************************
**************************************	Representation of the Control of the
Caul Windownik and ack	ed before me the above-named nowledged that he instrument as his free act and day of June, 1971.
	Muson July Notary Public
(SEAL)	77767777 6747-17
MARIAM CAILLOPP MICHARY PUBLIC, State of Plaw York No. 03-4643002 Qualified in Bronz County Ammission Expires Management 1975	My Commission expires Z / 21/96
and and	Inventor: Keith Raniere
	Keith Raniere
State/Commonwealth	
of	
County of	
Keith Raniere and acki	red before me the above-named nowledged that he g instrument as his free act and
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	(print name)
f as noo our }	War Commission expires / /

	Inventor:
	Saul Miodownik
State/Commonwealth	
of	
County of	
Saul Miodownik and ac executed the foregoin	ared before me the above-named cknowledged that he ng instrument as his free act and day of, 19
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	(print name)
	My Commission expires / /
	Inventor: Keith Raniere
State/Commonwealth	
of <u>New York</u> county of <u>Saratog</u>	
Keith Raniere and act	ng instrument as his free act and day of My 1995.
	Carrie Derois Notary Public
(SEAL)	(comme to costs) (print name)
	My Commission expires $\frac{11}{10}$ / $\frac{95}{10}$
	Camillo Goraelo Notary Public Gales of NY Camillad in Serenge County Pag. 49004632 Exp. Nov. 16th

My Commission expires /2 / 25/ 96

PATENT REEL: 033805 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 09/24/2014

(SEAL)